
nome barca ARMATORE CANTIERE MODELLO misura CLUB 1 PROVA   
(4 ISCRITTI)

2 PROVA       
(7 ISCRITTI)

3 PROVA       
(5 ISCRITTI)

4 PROVA       
(6 ISCRITTI)

5 PROVA       
(7 ISCRITTI)

6 PROVA       
(1 ISCRITTI) TOT

DONATELLA Maurizio Micheli Hanse 29,1 8,86 CNL 1 1 6 2 4 1 15

SPIRIT-OSA Andrea Melani Azimut Ginto 6,50 5 2 6 7 3 3 26

JOCOSA FERRARO J BOATS J81 8,00 6 9 7 8 1 3 34

PALLA DI FOO Roberto Facchini Julien Fun 7,10 LNI FiPo 6 3 7 7 9 3 35

JRATA Pier Francesco Martigli Azimut Ginto 6,50 6 9 7 1 9 3 35

ESPIRIT LIBRE Mantovani MG Zuanelli Z21 7,00 5 7 6 7 7 3 35

JENETICA DAVITTI J BOATS J80 8,00 6 9 7 8 2 3 35

BETTY BOOP Massimo Cincidda Beneteau First 27.7 8,85 6 4 7 8 9 3 37

ISABELLA II° Ralph Lualdi Mariver Almadira 8,60 CNFC 6 5 6 8 9 3 37

FAI UN PO’ TU Uberto Mancianti Exol Explorer 20 6,19 CNSV 6 6 6 7 9 3 37

DELFINO Massimo Giorgi Beneteau First 27.7 8,85 5 9 7 8 5 3 37

LUCILLE Renzo Ulivi First 25.7 7,90 LNI FiPo 6 9 7 8 6 3 39

GIPA Luca PLacido Janneau Sun Fast 20 6,20 CNSV 6 9 7 8 9 3 42

nome barca ARMATORE CANTIERE MODELLO misura CLUB 1 PROVA   
(6 ISCRITTI)

2 PROVA      
(10 ISCRITTI)

3 PROVA       
(7 ISCRITTI)

4 PROVA       
(7 ISCRITTI)

5 PROVA       
(7 ISCRITTI)

6 PROVA     
(5 ISCRITTI)

FIRSTISSIMO Giuseppe Caramatti Beneteau First 30 JK 9,81 ANS 2 1 1 1 1 1 7

ARMORICA Emanuele Bravin Beneteau First 31.7 9,48 YCMSV 3 4 2 4 3 2 18

X-WING Luca Baldissera Pogo Pogo 30 9,14 2,0 1 2 8 2 8 6 27

EVA KANT Moreno Falorni Match 30 9,07 CNSV 7 3 9 3 2 7 31

MIZAR Patrizio Rosi Beneteau First 31.7 9,48 1,80 5 8 8 8 5 4 38

ARGENTINA Sandro Alessi Zigurat 9,16 4 9 8 8 9 3 41

BELUGA Piero Diruffo Beneteau First 31.7 9,48 1,80 8 5 9 9 9 7 47

STEF Luca Cantori Hanse 320 9,63 DVV 8 7 8 8 9 7 47

MERIA Riccardo Lazzerini Beneteau First 31.7 8 6 9 9 9 7 48

GENESIS Nicola Piu Beneteau First 31.7 9,48 1,80 8 12 9 9 4 7 49

CLOPHI 8 12 9 8 6 7 50

TOPITO Cristina Mugnaini Beneteau First 31.7 9,48 1,80 8 12 9 9 7 5 50

HALAVELI Sergio Paoli Beneteau First 305 9,32 8 10 8 9 9 7 51

MAGO MERLINO Paolo Pipeschi Comar Comet 910 Plus 9,10 8 12 9 8 9 7 53

nome barca ARMATORE CANTIERE MODELLO misura CLUB 1 PROVA   
(2 ISCRITTI)

2 PROVA       
(5 ISCRITTI)

3 PROVA       
(2 ISCRITTI)

4 PROVA       
(3 ISCRITTI)

5 PROVA       
(5 ISCRITTI)

6 PROVA     
(1 ISCRITTO)

BUON VENTO Nicola Gagliardi Dufour 35 Classic 10,40 CNSV 3 4 3 3 5 1 19

LA CUCCIOLA Sara Villa Janneau S.F. 3600 10,80 YCMSV 1 3 4 2 7 3 20

JACARE’ Sabrina Chibbaro J-Boats J112E 10,99 YCPA 4 7 4 1 2 3 21

PODRACER Giovanni Manni Del Pardo GS 34 R 10,70 4 1 1 6 7 3 22

VICTORY Massimo Borselli CSC Bolt 37 10,98 LNI FiPo 4 7 4 5 1 3 24

ALPHA UMI Elan E4 10,60 4 2 4 5 7 3 25

DOLCENERA Fabio Bisti X Yachts X35 10,94 1,90 4 7 4 5 3 3 26

SOFIA Luigi Destro Pogo 10.50 10,50 4 7 4 5 4 3 27

REVOLUTION Roberto Peschi Beneteau First 36.7 10,68 YCMSV 4 6 4 5 7 3 29

BASILEIA Maurizio Gemelli Hanse 342 10,35 Pratovela 4 7 4 5 7 3 30

KALI MERA Massimo Sabatini Janneau S.F. 35 10,43 LNI FiPo 4 7 4 5 7 3 30

MORA MORA David Carletti Dufour 34 10,30 CVE 4 7 4 5 7 3 30

PENNY BLACK Filippo Ridi Del Pardo G.S. 35 10,30 YCPA 4 7 4 5 7 3 30

nome barca ARMATORE CANTIERE MODELLO misura CLUB 1 PROVA   
(5 ISCRITTI)

2 PROVA       
(4 ISCRITTI)

3 PROVA       
(3 ISCRITTI)

4 PROVA       
(4 ISCRITTI)

5 PROVA       
(3 ISCRITTI)

6 PROVA      
(3 ISCRITTI)

ALLEGROTTA Graziano Giannetti Beneteau Oceanis 41 11,97 CNFC 3 3 1 2 2 2 13

PEPERITA Sandro Scatena Del Pardo G.S. 39 11,82 11,82 2 2 2 5 1 1 13

OBELIX Alberto Rizzotti Baltic 38 DP 11,57 CNFC 6 1 4 3 3 3 20

BREZZA TESA Luca Novelli Bavaria 38 Match 11,36 CVMM 1 6 5 1 5 5 23

CARLINA Giovanni Tozzi Janneau 409 11,99 YCMSV 4 6 5 6 5 5 31

MERY ROSE Rolando Bettazzi Janneau 11,80 7 4 5 6 5 5 32

ARCA Antonio Romano Beneteau First 38 11,74 YCMSV 7 6 5 6 5 5 34

BLUCOLOMBRE maurizio Nardi Beneteau First 40.7 11,92 LNI FiPo 7 6 5 6 5 5 34

ITACA R. Panebianco Dufour 382 GL 11,23 11,23 7 6 5 6 5 5 34

IN VELA VERITAS F. Attanasio Delphia 37 11,30 CNFC 7 6 5 6 5 5 34

OVERLAND David Duranti Comar Comet 38 11,47 YCMSV 7 6 5 6 5 5 34

nome barca ARMATORE CANTIERE MODELLO misura CLUB 1 PROVA   
(5 ISCRITTI)

2 PROVA       
(5 ISCRITTI)

2 PROVA       
(3 ISCRITTI)

4 PROVA       
(3 ISCRITTI)

5 PROVA       
(3 ISCRITTI)

6 PROVA     
(4 ISCRITTI)

WILD Roberto Ribecai Dufour 45 P 13,66 YCMSV 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

PICKY Marco Roncaglia J Line 48 14,14 2,70 2 3 5 2 5 2 19

LADY MORENA Tiziano Failli Dufour 40P 12,06 Pratovela 6 4 4 3 4 6 27

PAPA ZULU Sara Villa RM 1360 13,60 7 2 5 5 5 6 30

GIAMBINO 3° G. Margiacchi Janneau S.O. 42i 12,85 CNSV 6 7 4 5 5 3 30

ANNA Mario Bellini Janneau 14,70 3 7 5 5 5 6 31

POSEIDON Lilli e Botto Del Pardo 43 12,90 YCMSV 7 7 5 5 2 6 32

BEL AMI 2 Simone Genovesi Del Pardo G.S. 43 12,98 7 5 5 5 5 6 33

XAMAN EK A. Becherelli Dehler 44 13,70 7 7 5 5 3 6 33

BLU MAGIC Maurizio Camponovo Beneteau 50 15,00 1,80 7 7 5 5 5 6 35

PHANTOMAS Carlo Potestà Elan 410 12,27 YCCM 7 7 5 5 5 6 35

SAMSARA Priamo Priami Bavaria 42 12,83 YCMSV 7 7 5 5 5 6 35

ZAHIR Sara Villa Elan 410 12,25 YCMSV 7 7 5 5 5 6 35

VAMOLA Marcello Del Pardo 48 Race 14,80 7 7 5 5 5 6 35



nome barca ARMATORE CANTIER
E MODELLO misura 1° PROVA  

(22 ISCRITTI)
2° PROVA  

(31 ISCRITTI)
3° PROVA     

(20 ISCRITTI)
4° PROVA     

(24 ISCRITTI)
5° PROVA     

(27 ISCRITTI)
6° PROVA     

(15 ISCRITTI) Tot

1 WILD Roberto Ribecai Dufour 45 P 13,66 1 1 1 1 3 1 8

2 FIRSTISSIMO Giuseppe Caramatti Beneteau First 30 JK 9,81 7 4 3 3 6 3 26

3 ALLEGROTTA Graziano Giannetti Beneteau Oceanis 41 11,97 10 11 4 6 11 4 46

4 PEPERITA Sandro Scatena Del Pardo G.S. 39 11,82 3 10 5 25 9 2 54

5 ARMORICA Emanuele Bravin Beneteau First 31.7 9,48 9 12 6 11 14 5 57

6 DONATELLA Maurizio Micheli Hanse 29,1 8,86 11 16 22 13 16 6 84

7 LA CUCCIOLA Sara Villa Janneau S.F. 3600 10,80 6 6 22 5 29 17 85

8 X-WING Luca Baldissera Pogo Pogo 30 9,14 5 8 21 7 28 16 85

9 OBELIX Alberto Rizzotti Baltic 38 DP 11,57 23 7 22 10 17 7 86

10 EVA KANT Moreno Falorni Match 30 9,07 23 9 22 9 12 17 92

11 PICKY Marco Roncaglia J Line 48 14,14 4 17 22 12 29 8 92

12 JACARE’ Sabrina Chibbaro J-Boats J112E 10,99 24 33 22 2 2 17 100

13 PODRACER Giovanni Manni Del Pardo GS 34 R 10,70 24 2 2 26 29 17 100

14 BUON VENTO Nicola Gagliardi Dufour 35 Classic 10,40 23 13 22 15 19 9 101

15 BREZZA TESA Luca Novelli Bavaria 38 Match 11,36 2 32 22 4 29 17 106

16 MIZAR Patrizio Rosi Beneteau First 31.7 9,48 14 21 22 26 21 11 115

17 SPIRIT-OSA Andrea Melani Azzimut Ginto 6,50 24 19 22 25 13 17 120

18 PAPA ZULU Sara Villa RM 1360 13,60 24 3 22 26 29 17 121

19 ARGENTINA Sandro Alessi Zigurat 9,16 13 22 22 26 29 10 122

20 VICTORY Massimo Borselli CSC Bolt 37 10,98 24 33 22 26 1 17 123

21 APHA UMI Elan E4 10,60 24 5 22 26 29 17 123

22 POSEIDON Lilli e Botto Del Pardo 43 12,90 24 33 22 26 4 17 126

23 DOLCENERA Fabio Bisti X Yachts X35 10,94 24 33 22 26 5 17 127

24 LADY MORENA Tiziano Failli Dufour 40P 12,06 23 24 22 14 28 16 127

25 XAMAN EK A. Becherelli Dehler 44 13,70 24 33 22 26 7 17 129

26 JOCOSA FERRARO J BOATS J81 8,00 24 33 22 26 8 17 130

27 JENETICA DAVITTI J BOATS J80 8,00 24 33 22 26 10 17 132

28 BELUGA Piero Diruffo Beneteau First 31.7 9,48 24 14 22 26 29 17 132

29 MERIA Riccardo Lazzerini Beneteau First 31.7 9,48 24 15 22 26 29 17 133

30 JRATA Pier Francesco Martigli Azimut Ginto 6,50 6,50 24 33 22 8 29 17 133

31 ANNA Mario Bellini Janneau 14,70 8 32 22 26 29 17 134

32 STEF Luca Cantori Hanse 320 9,63 24 18 22 26 29 17 136

33 SOFIA Luigi Destro Pogo 10.50 10,50 24 33 22 26 15 17 137

34 PALLA DI FOO Roberto Facchini Julien Fun 7,10 24 20 22 26 29 17 138

35 CARLINA Tozzi Janneau 409 11,99 12 32 22 26 29 17 138

36 GENESIS Nicola Piu Beneteau First 31.7 24 33 22 26 18 17 140

37 BETTY BOOP Massimo Cincidda Beneteau First 27.7 8,85 24 23 22 26 29 17 141

38 TOPITO Cristina Mugnaini Beneteau First 31.7 9,48 24 33 22 26 23 13 141

39 CLOPHI 24 33 22 26 20 17 142

40 DELFINO Massimo Giorgi Beneteau First 27.7 8,85 23 33 22 26 22 17 143

41 ESPIRIT LIBRE Mantovani MG Zuanelli Z21 7,00 23 30 22 26 25 17 143

42 ISABELLA II° Ralph Lualdi Mariver Almadira 8,60 24 25 22 26 29 17 143

43 FAI UN PO’ TU Uberto Mancianti Exol Explorer 20 6,19 24 26 22 26 29 17 144

44 MERY ROSE Rolando Bettazzi Janneau 11,80 24 27 22 26 29 17 145

45 GIAMBINO 3° Giovanni Margiacchi Janneau S.O. 42i 12,85 23 33 22 26 29 12 145

46 LUCILLE Renzo Ulivi First 25.7 7,90 24 33 22 26 24 17 146

47 BEL AMI 2 Simone Genovesi Del Pardo G.S. 43 12,98 24 28 22 26 29 17 146

48 HALAVELI Sergio Paoli Beneteau First 305 9,32 24 29 22 26 29 17 147

49 MAGO MERLINO Paolo Piperschi Comar Comet 910 Plus 9,10 24 33 22 25 29 17 150

50 REVOLUTION Roberto Peschi Beneteau First 36.7 10,68 24 32 22 26 29 17 150

51 ALIA Stefano Gasperini Janneau S.O. 43 13,21 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

52 ARCA Antonio Romano Beneteau First 38 11,74 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

53 ARIEL Marco Bruni Beneteau First 20 6,40 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

54 BASILEIA Maurizio Gemelli Hanse 342 10,35 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

55 BLU MAGIC Maurizio Camponovo Beneteau 50 15,00 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

56 BLUCOLOMBRE maurizio Nardi Beneteau First 40.7 11,92 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

57 CALOGIA Marco Malacarne Gallinari 1967 10,75 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

58 GHIBLI Carlotta Campigli Dehelr Dehlya 25 7,60 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

59 GIPA Luca PLacido Janneau Sun Fast 20 6,20 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

60 IN VELA VERITAS Attanasio Pietro Delphia 37 10,87 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

61 INFEDELE Davide d’Onofrio Janneau S.O. 33i 9,96 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

62 ITACA R. Panebianco Dufour 382 GL 11,23 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

63 JASPER Patrizio Rosi Janneau SunLight 30 9,15 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

64 KALI MERA Massimo Sabatini Janneau S.F. 35 10,43 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

65 LOLLOLILLA Massimo Borselli Dufour 36 10,98 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

66 MAMY Cappadozzi Stefano Bavaria 46 cruiser 14,00 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

67 MORA MORA David Carletti Dufour 34 10,30 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

68 OVERLAND David Duranti Comar Comet 38 11,47 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

69 PAMPANA TWINS Gian Piero Matteucci Dufour 385 GL 11,37 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

70 PENNY BLACK Filippo Ridi Del Pardo G.S. 35 10,50 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

71 PHANTOMAS Carlo Potestà Elan 410 12,27 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

72 POSEIDON Lilli e Botto Del Pardo 43 12,90 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

73 SAMSARA Priamo Priami Bavaria 42 12,83 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

74 PODRACER Paolo Francia Del Pardo G.S.34 Race 10,70 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

75 ZAHIR Sara Villa Elan 410 12,25 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

76 ZUBI Stefano Poggetti Bavaria 34 10,30 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

77 IN VELA VERITAS F. Attanasio Delphia 37 11,30 24 33 22 26 29 17 151

78 VAMOLA Del Pardo 48 Race 14,80 24 33 22 26 29 17 151


